RESOLUTION 2014-43

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADDITIONAL NON-LEVIED APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Griffith has determined that various non-levied
line-item appropriations are insufficient to fund activities for the balance of 2014; and

WHEREAS, on September 30, 2014 the appropriated budget amount remaining in the individual
line-item appropriations and the additional appropriations required are:

Appropriation Additional

Appropriation Name Balance Appropriation

Main Street Beautification Project $-10,209.85 $135,000.00
2014 Road Project (Start-up Funding) -$281,464.31 $281,464.31
Rock ‘n Rail Street Festival -$40,784.37 $60,000.00
Water Inter-government Transfer -$22,630.87 $22.630.87
Total Additional 499.095.18

and

WHEREAS, it was determined that the additional appropriations are required to pay necessary
expenses during the balance of 2014; and

WHEREAS, sufficient funds are available to support the additional appropriation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that
there is a need to approve these additional appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk-Treasurer will notify
the Department of Local Government Finance of the additional appropriations and increase the
approved budgets accordingly.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana
this 21% day of October, 2014.

COUNCIL MEMBERS OF THEfTOWN OF GRIFFITH, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

,/,a o/ aﬂ/ﬁf/

“Patricia Schaadt

P 7“7&%%

Stan Dobosz

Larfy Ballah i Attest:

d hp,/o é«*\ﬁ"’

George N Jerome
Clerk-Treasurer

Page lof1



